Statewide Bridge List for the Draft FFYs 2014-17 TIP

Currentl Rl Currentl Currentl Currentl Total Funds
MassDOT MassDOT District | Pro rammyed Amendment Pro rammyed Proposed Pro rammyed Proposed Pro rammyed Proposed Proposed Prior Proposed in Future Total TIP Additional Information
Project ID ¥ Project Description ¥ 9 Four 9 FFY 2014 9 FFY 2015 9 FFY 2016 FFY 2017 Funding | FFYs 201417 | Funding Funding
FFY 2013 FFY 2014 FFY 2015 FFY 2016
FFY 2013 TIP
607110 |BEDFORD- BRIDGE PRESERVATION, SR 4 (GREAT ROAD) OVER THE SHAWSHEEN RIVER 4 $586,250 $0 $0 removed from TIP
606448 |BOSTON- DECK PATCHING & SUPERSTRUCTURE REPAIRS ON B-16-365 (BOWKER OVERPASS) 6 $10,800,110|  $10,800,110 $10,800,110 $10,800,110
607111 |CONCORD- BRIDGE PRESERVATION, OLD STOW ROAD OVER MBTA & BM RAILROAD 4 $825,000 $825,000 $825,000 $825,000
605774 |HOPKINTON- BRIDGE BETTERMENT, H-23-012, 1-90 RAMP OVER 1-495 3 $5,341,960|  $5,341,960 $5,341,960 $5,341,960
NEEDHAM- WELLESLEY- REHAB/REPLACEMENT OF 6 BRIDGES ON I-95/ROUTE 128: N-04-020, N-04-021, N-04-
GO | s, i S T LR GO PG 1) 6 $2,000,000  $2,000,000]  $8,500,000|  $8,500,000 $2,000,000]  $8,500,000 $10,500,000
600703  |LEXINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, L-10-009, ROUTE 2 (EB & WB) OVER ROUTE 1-95 (ROUTE 128) 4 $1,800,000(  $1,800,000( $15,000,000( $15,000,000 $15,000,000 $13,200,000 $5,108,000 $1,800,000  $33,308,000 $35,108,000| ProleCt Covsvta!‘;;efzgggﬁg’?’o&ooa
603654 |BOSTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, B-16-163, MORTON STREET OVER THE MBTA & CSX RAILROAD 6 $10,574,787|  $10,574,787 $10,574,787 $10,574,787
EVERETT- MEDFORD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS, REVERE BEACH PARKWAY (ROUTE 16), E-12-004=M-12-018
604660 | 5VER THE MALDEN RIVER (WOODS MEMORIAL BRIDGE) & M-12-017 OVER MBTA AND RIVERS EDGE DRIVE |+ $63,808,554 SRS $63,898,554 $63,898,554
603710 |FRAMINGHAM- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, F-07-015, WINTER STREET OVER MBTA, AMTRAK, & CSX RAILROAD | 3 $12,420,611 $12,420,611 $12,420,611 new addition to FFY 2013
605528 |REVERE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, R-05-001, REVERE BEACH PARKWAY OVER MBTA (WINTHROP AVENUE) 4 $9,120,896 $9,120,896 $9,120,896 new addition to FFY 2013
604462 |BOSTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, B-16-209, WEST SECOND STREET OVER HAUL ROAD & CSX RR 6 $1,316,640 $0 $0 removed from TIP
CAMBRIDGE- BRIDGE PRESERVATION, C-01-008, FIRST STREET BRIDGE & C-01-040, LAND
606449 BOULEVARD/BROAD CANAL BRIDGE 6 $3,744,000 $0 $0 removed from TIP
607327 |WILMINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, W-38-002, ROUTE 38 (MAIN STREET) OVER THE B&M RAILROAD 4 $4,492,800 $0 $0 removed from TIP
BELLINGHAM- BRIDGE DEMOLITION, B-06-011, ROUTE 126 OVER CSX RAILROAD (ABANDONED) & . .
605895 INSTALLATION OF BIKE PATH CULVERT 3 $1,248,000 $1,705,200 $1,705,200 $1,705,200| project cost increase of $457,200
607338 |GLOUCESTER- BRIDGE PRESERVATION, G-05-017, ROUTE 128 OVER ANNISQUAM RIVER (PHASE II) 4 $8,450,000 $8,800,000 $17,250,000 $17,250,000 MEW addition; W')','ek;?sf“”de" DI T
604796 |DEDHAM- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, D-05-033, PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY OVER MOTHER BROOK 6 $5,859,000 $5,009,550 $10,868,550 $10,868,550| oW addition; W')','eb;sf“”ded over two
607119  |IPSWICH- BRIDGE REPAIRS, GREEN STREET OVER THE IPSWICH RIVER 4 $1,398,384 $0 $0 removed from TIP
604428 |CHELSEA- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, C-09-001, WASHINGTON AVENUE OVER THE MBTA AND B&M RAILROAD | 6 $4,581,284|  $3,862,080 $4,581,284 $4,581,284|MOVed N0 FF;Zl%l;a:OSt increase of
HOPKINTON- WESTBOROUGH- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, H-23-006=W-24-016, FRUIT STREET OVER CSX & moved out to FFY 2016; cost increase
606632 |l E iy RIVER 3 $8,270,478 $9,396,713 $9,396,713 $9,396,713 oT81,126,235
600g67 | SOSTON BRIDCE REDLACEMENT, B-16-237, MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE (ROUTE 2A) OVER 6 $2,916,000]  $2,916,000]  $9,000,000]  $9,100,000]  $6,000,000 $18,016,000 $18,016,000 cost increase of $100,000
604655 |MARSHFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, M-07-007, BEACH STREET OVER THE CUT RIVER 5 $2,423,004 $3,616,659 $3,616,659 $3,616,650| MOVved out “;nglY 129%12;,2"“ Increase
603722  |LEXINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, L-10-010, ROUTE 2A (MARRETT ROAD) OVER I-95/ROUTE 128 4 $1,572,762 $0|  $10,000,000 $0 $0 removed from TIP
07273 Eﬁf\ggé'géﬁz?ﬁc %thﬂlounom F-08-005, OLD STATE ROUTE 140 OVER MBTA/CSX & NEW PEDESTRAIN 5 T T AR ew addition to FEY 2015
605883 |DEDHAM- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, D-05-003 (33K), NEEDHAM STREET OVER GREAT DITCH 6 $3,029,032 $3,029,032 $3,029,032 new addition to FFY 2015
603008 |WOBURN- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, W-43-003, SALEM STREET OVER MBTA 4 $5,018,477 $5,018,477 $5,018,477 new addition to FFY 2015
604173 |BOSTON- BRIDGE REHABILITATION, B-16-016, NORTH WASHINGTON STREET OVER THE CHARLES RIVER 6 $2,600,000]  $5,001,881|  $16,000,000 $21,001,881| $48,500,000| $69,501,881 pm‘ecftuf]‘afr:'g”fr: T:ff;z?)dl%'"ma'
607133 |QUINCY- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, Q-01-039, ROBERTSON STREET OVER 1-93/US 1/SR 3 6 $3,454,080|  $4,928,663 $4,928,663 $4,928,663| project cost increase of $1,474,583
607132 |QUINCY- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, STEDMAN STREET OVER 1-93/US 1/SR 3 6 $3,081,792 $0 $0 removed from TIP
COHASSET- SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT & SUBSTRUCTURE REHABILITATION, C-17-002, ATLANTIC N
607345 | 1 U OVER LITTLE MARBOR INLET 5 $5,044,568 $5,044,568 $5,044,568 new addition to FFY 2016
N/A  |WALTHAM- WOERD AVENUE OVER THE CHARLES RIVER 4 $2,254,560 $2,254,560 $2,254,560 new addition to FFY 2017
N/A  |TOPSFIELD- ROWLEY BRIDGE ROAD OVER THE IPSWICH RIVER 4 $3,921,568 $3,921,568 $3,921,568 new addition to FFY 2017
604952 EETSEEA:%LE\S('BBR'T'DDSEE) REPLACEMENT, L-18-016=5-05-008, ROUTE 107 OVER THE SAUGUS RIVER (AKA - 4 $7,200,000 $7,200,000 $34,232,760| $41,432,760 new addition to FFY 2017
Bridge Program Total: $95,826,661| $116,781,918| $34,301,440| $44,095484| $35442,708| $39,753,331| $28,135,872| $38,579,825| $38,992,787 $161,421,427

Indicates a change in project cost

Indicates a project moved in to an earlier TIP element
Indicates a project moved out to a later TIP element
Indicates a new addition to the TIP

Indicates removed from TIP

Boston Region MPO Staff - 5/2/2013



Statewide Items List for the Draft FFYs 2014-17 TIP

Currentl Rl Currentl Currentl Currentl Total Funds
MassDOT MassDOT District| Funding Source | Pro rammyed Amendment Pro rammyed Proposed Pro rammyed Proposed Pro rammyed Proposed Proposed Prior Proposed in Future Total TIP Additional Information
Project ID ¥ Project Description ¥ 9 9 Four 9 FFY 2014 g FFY 2015 9 FFY 2016 FFY 2017 Funding | FFYs 201417 | Funding Funding
FFY 2013 FFY 2014 FFY 2015 FFY 2016
FFY 2013 TIP
607179 |FRANKLIN- INTERSTATE MAINTENANCE & RELATED WORK ON 1-495 3 M $5,154,240|  $5,927,376 $5,927,376 $5,927,376|  cost increase of $773,136
605596 |FOXBOROUGH- INTERSTATE MAINTENANCE & RELATED WORK ON 1-95 5 M $9,440,000|  $9,440,000 $9,440,000 $9,440,000
606170 |LEXINGTON- BURLINGTON- INTERSTATE MAINTENANCE & RELATED WORK ON 1-95 4 M $33,205,200|  $28,893,750 $28,893,750 $28,893,750| COSt decrease (portion of project
incorporated into 600703)
605597  |LYNNFIELD- WAKEFIELD- INTERSTATE MAINTENANCE & RELATED WORK ON 1-95 4 M $12,685,000|  $12,685,000 $12,685,000 $12,685,000
604879 Y_\g;M'NGTON' ISR INUERSTZATE MARNTMENANCE & [RIVATED SR G RUnE |- 4 M $14,480,960|  $15,417,841 $15,417,841 $15,417,841|  cost increase of $936,881
606171 |SHARON- WALPOLE - INTERSTATE MAINTENANCE & RELATED WORK ON 1-95 5 M $10,308,480|  $9,912,000 $9,912,000 $9,912,000|  cost increase of $396,480
FOXBOROUGH- PLAINVILLE- WRENTHAM- INTERSTATE MAINTENANCE & RELATED )
SOELTD  |\erere on i 55 5 M $12,475,904|  $15,257,117 $15,257,117 $15,257,117|  cost increase of $2,781,213
606546 |FRANKLIN- INTERSTATE MAINTENANCE & RELATED WORK ON [-495 3 M $10,149,888|  $5,505,408 $5,505,408 $5,505,408|  cost decrease of $4,644,480
607481 |RANDOLPH- QUINCY- BRAINTREE - RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON 1-93 6 M $11,365,760 $11,365,760 $11,365,760|  new addition to FFY 2017
605602 |WEYMOUTH- RESURFACING & RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 3 6 NHSPP $3,552,640|  $3,552,640 $3,552,640 $3,552,640
606126 |MIDDLETON- RESURFACING & RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 114 4 NHSPP $1,769,976|  $1,769,976 $1,769,976 $1,769,976
606639 |WEYMOUTH- BRAINTREE- QUINCY - RESURFACING & RELATED WORK ONROUTE3 | 6 NHSPP $9,817,600|  $9,912,000 $9,912,000 $9,912,000|  cost increase of $94,400
607472 235'}'2‘?0”' CRISLAEIACIRD VANIOUS [LOTGATEN (AU S NI AR S RY/AICIN Y 4 NHSPP $4,446,000 $4,446,000 $4,446,000]  new addition to FFY 2014
607174 |CHELSEA- REVERE- RESURFACING & RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 1 6 NHSPP $7,455,240|  $8,643,660 $8,643,660 $8,643,660|  cost increase of $1,188,420
607477 |LYNNFIELD- PEABODY - RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 1 4 NHSPP $6,444,386 $6,444,386 $6,444,386|  new addition to FFY 2017
LEXINGTON- NEWTON- WALTHAM- WELLESLEY- WESTON- TRAFFIC SIGN
604937 |REPLACEMENT ON I-95, FROM WELLESLEY (ROUTE 9) TO LEXINGTON (ROUTES 4 |INFRASTRUCTURE|  $2,800,000|  $2,800,000 $2,800,000 $2,800,000
4/225)
603917 |STONEHAM- WOBURN- LIGHTING UPGRADES ON 1-93 4 |INFRASTRUCTURE $1,100,000 $0|  $5,400,000 $0|  $3,600,000 $0 $0 go| "emoved from T1'6P i (AP ALk
NEEDHAM- WELLESLEY- REHAB/REPLACEMENT OF 6 BRIDGES ON I-95/ROUTE 128:
603711  |N-04-020, N-04-021, N-04-022, N-04-026, N-04-027 & W-13-023 (ADD-A-LANE - 6 |INFRASTRUCTURE $8,500,000 $8,500,000 $8,500,000|  new addition to FFY 2014
CONTRACT V)
BOSTON- HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM REPLACEMENT ON 1-93, FROM removed from TIP in FFYs 2015-
605733 |o U THAMPTON STREET TO NEPONSET AVENUE 6 |INFRASTRUCTURE $600,000 $0|  $1,350,000 $0 $0 $0 16
BURLINGTON- WOBURN- READING- EXPANSION OF FIBER, CCTV, VMS & TRAFFIC Statewide Line Item that will now
606432 |cr o e NETWORK ON 195 4 ITs $4,000,000 $0 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 b fiotod in STIP
HOPKINTON TO ANDOVER- INSTALLATION OF CAMERAS, MESSAGE SIGNS & )
BEER | U AT N S ST A RS S0 5 (SN UL 3 ITS $6,000,000]  $8,000,000 $8,000,000 $8,000,000  cost increase of $2,000,000
BRAINTREE- QUINCY- MILTON- BOSTON- HOV LANE BARRIER TRANSFER VEHICLE Statewide Line Item that will now
606498 | oy OPERATOR CONTRAGT & HOV LANE TOW TRUCK SERVICES 6 ITs $1,550,000]  $1,550,000 $400,000 $457,600|  $1,150,000]  $1,150,000]  $1,150,000|  $1,550,000|  $2,757,600 $4,307,600 be listed in STIP only
606422 |BRAINTREE- QUINCY- MILTON- BOSTON- HOV LANE OPERATING EXPENSES 6 ITS $500,000 $500,000 $200,000 $228,800 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $500,000 $628,800 $1,128,800 State"k‘;f‘ﬁs';;”dei:}Zﬁfg‘ﬁn‘w" now
Statewide Items (IM, NHSPP, Infrastructure, & ITS) Total: $05,138,016| $90,536,583| $21,226,080| $37,770,000| $14,055240|  $9,330,060| $28,925792| $22,112,525| $19,160,146 $88,372,731

Indicates a change in project cost

Indicates a project moved in to an earlier TIP element
Indicates a project moved out to a later TIP element
Indicates a new addition to the TIP

Indicates removed from TIP

Boston Region MPO Staff - 5/2/2013




Statewide Items List for the Draft FFYs 2014-17 TIP (Continued)

Currentl L Currentl Currentl Currentl Total Funds
MassDOT MassDOT District Funding Pro ramm);d Amendment Pro ramm);d Proposed Pro ramm);d Proposed Pro ramm);d Proposed Proposed Prior Proposed in Future Total TIP Additional Information
ProjectID V¥ Project Description ¥ Source 9 Four 9 FFY 2014 9 FFY 2015 9 FFY 2016 FFY 2017 Funding FFYs 2014-17 Funding Funding
FFY 2013 FFY 2014 FFY 2015 FFY 2016
FFY 2013 TIP
606521 BRAINTREE- SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL (ROSS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL) 6 SRTS $553,000 $677,726 $677,726 $677,726 cost increase of $114,726
606516 WAKEFIELD- SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS (DOLBEARE SCHOOL) 4 SRTS $513,000 $521,259 $521,259 $521,259 cost increase of $8,259
607447 MALDEN- SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL (BEEBE SCHOOL) 4 SRTS $480,480 $577,500 $577,500 $577,500 cost increase of $97,020
607441 MANCHESTER- SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL (MEMORIAL ELEMENTARY) 4 SRTS $505,440 $625,000 $625,000 $625,000 cost increase of $119,560
N/A MILTON- SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL (GLOVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL) 4 SRTS $624,520 $0 $624,520 $624,520 $624,520 moved out to FFY 2015
607449 WESTWOOD- SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL (DOWNEY ELEMENTARY) 6 SRTS $569,920 $686,250 $686,250 $686,250 cost increase of $116,330
N/A SAUGUS- SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL (VETERANS MEMORIAL) 4 SRTS $432,000 $432,000 $432,000 $432,000
N/A SOMERVILLE- SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL (HEALEY SCHOOL) 4 SRTS $768,960 $768,960 $768,960 $768,960
N/A WATERTOWN- SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL (HOSMER ELEMENTARY) 6 SRTS $650,000 $650,000 $650,000 new addition to FFY 2016
N/A EVERETT- SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL (MADELAINE ENGLISH) 4 SRTS $650,000 $650,000 $650,000 new addition to FFY 2016
N/A REVERE- SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL (GARFIELD ELEMENTARY & MIDDLE SCHOOL) 4 SRTS $650,000 $650,000 $650,000 new addition to FFY 2016
FRAMINGHAM- BIKE PATH CONSTRUCTION & IMPROVEMENTS ON COCHITUATE RAIL .
606137 TRAIL, FROM SCHOOL STREET TO ROUTE 30 3 TE $792,731 $801,602 $801,602 $801,602 cost increase of $8,871
605121 BEVERLY- SALEM- HARBORFRONT WALKWAY & CAUSEWAY PARK CONSTRUCTION 4 TE $2,012,315 $2,232,634 $2,232,634 $2,232,634 cost increase of $220,319
604532  |ACTON- CARLISLE- WESTFORD- BRUCE FREEMAN RAIL TRAIL (PHASE II-A) 3 TE $8,788,000(  $8,788,000 $8,788,000 $8,788,000| COStIncrease of $2,300,000 wil
be funded with Statewide CMAQ
MBTA MBTA - PROCUREMENT OF 10 OPTION LOCOMOTIVES CMAQ $53,850,000 $53,850,000 $53,850,000 $53,850,000
604688 g?;l\é;,}” WATERTOWN- RECONSTRUCTION ON TRAPELO ROAD & BELMONT 4 CMAQ $2.231,376 $2,231,376 $2,231.376 $2,231,376
DUXBURY- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT KINGSTOWN WAY (ROUTE 53) &
603462 WINTER STREET 5 CMAQ $1,141,606 $1,141,606 $1,141,606 $1,141,606
WINCHESTER- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT 4 LOCATIONS ON
601019 CHURCH STREET & ROUTE 3 (CAMBRIDGE ST) 4 CMAQ $4,145,339 $4,145,339 $4,145,339 $4,145,339
cost increase of $2,300,000 will
604532 ACTON- CARLISLE- WESTFORD- BRUCE FREEMAN RAIL TRAIL (PHASE II-A) 3 CMAQ $0 $2,300,000 $2,300,000 $2,300,000 be funded with Statewide CMAQ
604531 ACTON- MAYNARD- ASSABET RIVER RAIL TRAIL 3 CMAQ $4,501,362 $4,501,362 $4,501,362 new addition to FFY 2015
WAYLAND- SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 27 (MAIN STREET)
601579 AND ROUTE 30 (COMMONWEALTH ROAD) 3 CMAQ $2,053,972 $2,053,972 $2,053,972 $2,053,972
602165 gigggjiAM SIGNAL & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT ROUTE 28/NORTH 2 CMAQ $3.510,779 $3,519,779 $3.510,779 $3,510.779
602462 HOLLISTON- SIGNAL INSTALLATION AT ROUTE 16/126 AND OAK STREET 3 CMAQ $1,120,000 $1,120,000 $1,120,000 $1,120,000
605189 CONCORD- BRUCE FREEMAN RAIL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION (PHASE I1I-C) 4 CMAQ $6,196,494 $6,196,494 $6,196,494 new addition to FFY 2016
606223 ACTON- CONCORD- BRUCE FREEMAN RAIL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION (PHASE 1I-B) 4 CMAQ $6,681,600 $6,681,600 $6,681,600 new addition to FFY 2017
HOLLISTON- MULTI-USE TRAIL CONSTRUCTION ON A SECTION OF THE UPPER -
602929 CHARLES RAIL (2 MILES OF PROPOSED 27 MILES - PHASE I) 3 CMAQ $2,515,298 $2,515,298 $2,515,298 new addition to FFY 2017
Statewide Items (SRTS, TE, & CMAQ) Total: $59,952,422| $60,314,597| $16,255,305| $18,263,695 $1,200,960 $6,326,842 $6,693,751|  $14,840,245 $9,196,898 $48,627,680

Indicates a change in project cost

Indicates a project moved in to an earlier TIP element
Indicates a project moved out to a later TIP element
Indicates a new addition to the TIP

Indicates removed from TIP

Boston Region MPO Staff - 5/2/2013



Earmarked Project List for the Draft FFYs 2014-17 TIP

Currentl I Currentl Currentl Currentl Total Funds
MassDOT MassDOT Programmyed Amendment Programmyed Proposed Programmyed Proposed Programmyed Proposed Proposed Proposed in Additional Information
ProjectID ¥ Project Description ¥V FFY 2013 Four FEY 2014 FFY 2014 FEY 2015 FFY 2015 FEY 2016 FFY 2016 FFY 2017 FFYs 2014-17
FFY 2013 TIP
ARLINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, FROM POND LANE . .
604687 TO THE CAMBRIDGE C.L. $2,190,400 $2,190,400 $0|Construction; HPP (2005) & Section 129 (2008)
FRANKLIN- RECONSTRUCTION OF ROUTE 140, MAIN STREET & EMMONS STREET _—
604988 (DOWNTOWN ENHANCEMENTS) $5,754,819 $5,754,819 $0 Construction; HPP (2005)
606209 FRAMINGHAM- RECONSTRUCTION OF ROUTE 126 (CONCORD STREET) $3,983,545 $3,983,545 $0 Construction; HPP (1998)
607209 SOMERVILLE- RECONSTRUCTION OF BEACON STREET, FROM OXFORD STREET TO $2,587,214 $2,587,214 $0 Construction: HPP (2005)
CAMBRIDGE C.L.
$500,000 of earmark moved out to FFY 2014;
606889 BOSTON- IMPROVEMENTS ALONG GAINSBOROUGH AND ST. BOTOLPH STREETS $500,000 $0 $3,018,243 $3,518,243 $3,518,243 Construction: HPP (2005) & TI (2005)
BOSTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF RUTHERFORD AVENUE, FROM CITY SQUARE TO Lo
606226 | <)\’ VAN SQUARE $4,124,874 $4,124,874 $0 Design; HPP (2005) & TI (2005)
605789 |BOSTON- RECONSTRUCTION OF MELNEA CASS BOULEVARD (HPP 756 & 4284) $7,437,105 $0 $7,437,105 7 e g TTEEE Qe [HET 2T, ConeiiEion, [
(2005) & HPP (2005)
604531 QCRT[?GNéSMAYNARD- ASSABET RIVER RAIL TRAIL CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES 4 $769,314 $769,314 $769.314 Design; HPP (2005)
606134 BOSTON- TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS ON BLUE HILL AVENUE AND WARREN $2,377.900 $0 $2,377,900 $2.377.900 moved out to FFY 2015; Construction; HPP
STREET (2005)
BOSTON- IMPROVEMENTS TO COMMONWEALTH AVENUE, FROM AMORY STREET TO Construction; HPP (2005), Section 129, Section
606284 ALCORN STREET $4,419,398 $4,419,398 $4,419,398 125, STPP (2010) & TCSP
WEYMOUTH- ABINGTON- RECONSTRUCTION & WIDENING ON ROUTE 18 (MAIN moved out to EEY 2015: Construction: HPP
601630 STREET) FROM HIGHLAND PLACE TO ROUTE 139 (4.0 MILES) INCLUDES REHAB OF W- $7,999,380 $0 $4,178,466 $0 $2,593,914 $4,640,000 $6,250,000 $3,881,760 $14,771,760 (199é) ’
32-013, ROUTE 18 OVER THE OLD COLONY RAILROAD (MBTA)
Earmarks Total: $27,140,231 $18,640,851 $17,781,028 $4,287,557 $7,013,312 $18,874,403 $0 $6,250,000 $3,881,760 $33,293,720

Indicates a change in project cost

Indicates a project moved in to an earlier TIP element
Indicates a project moved out to a later TIP element
Indicates a new addition to the TIP

Indicates removed from TIP

Boston Region MPO Staff - 5/2/2013




